

## ACS Group is a Nominee in Gwinnett Chamber's IMPACT Regional Business Awards

ACS Group is a Nominee in Gwinnett Chamber's IMPACT Regional Business Awards

GWINNETT COUNTY (METRO ATLANTA), GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, April 18, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ACS Group has been recognized as a leading area organization by being nominated for an IMPACT Regional Business Award.

Designed to be reflective and unique to Gwinnett and across metro Atlanta, the program pays tribute to premier organizations in top industries that are driving economic development and job creation, while enhancing our quality of life.

"We are very excited and honored to receive this nomination," said Raj Sardana, ACS Group Chief Executive Officer. "The accomplishments of ACS Group would not be possible without the strong partnership of our clients, the commitment and dedication of a talented team of employees, and the hard work of a passionate and driven management team. ACS Group is proud to call Gwinnett County our home and our corporate headquarters, and we are actively involved in the local community. I look forward to the announcement of all the winners at the awards ceremony."

Recipients will be selected in the following sectors:

- AEC (Architecture, Engineering & Construction)
- Education
- Healthcare
- Hospitality
- Information Technology
- International
- Nonprofit
- Service
- Small Business

"Bringing together leaders across these important industries is another example of how the Gwinnett Chamber can fulfill its mission to serve as a community forum," said Dr. Dan Kaufman, President & CEO of the Gwinnett Chamber. "We are honored to provide a platform that showcases these excelling organizations, which are what makes the metro region a leader in so many areas."

The awards ceremony will be held 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. Wednesday, May 10th at the Infinite Energy Forum. An overall IMPACT Regional Business Awards recipient will be selected from one of the above category winners.

## **About ACS Group**

ACS Group is a premier provider of IT Consulting, Engineering Consulting, Healthcare, Talent, and Workforce Management Solutions to Fortune 1000 companies globally. ACS Group conducts business through four operating brands – AIC, Analysts, ComforceHealth, and HireGenics – each with a specialized business focus. Our operating brands have provided targeted services and solutions for

more than 50 years. ACS Group has grown to over \$700 million in revenue with more than 12,000 employees and consultants worldwide. Recognitions include: #1 Largest Minority-Owned IT Consulting Company in the U.S. (2016 SIA); Inavero's Best of Staffing® Client Diamond Award (2017). ACS Group is a certified MBE organization, and operating brand, HireGenics, is an NMSDC Corporate Plus® member. Headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, ACS Group has offices across the U.S., in India, and an international presence in Canada and Latin America.

Marc Cohen ACS Group 678-310-1251 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.